
151916-E-00x 22/06/2018

Spare Part List Rev01

151916-SE-001 OBSYS Lower crown 151916-SE-002 OBSYS Upper crown

151916-SE-003 OBSYS Right stanchion 151916-SE-004 OBSYS Left stanchion

OBSYS



151916-SE-005 OBSYS Complete hydraulic cartridge 151916-SE-006 OBSYS Complete air cartridge

151916-SE-013 OBSYS Complete hydraulic cartridge 29" 151916-SE-014 OBSYS Complete air cartridge 29"

151916-SE-007 OBSYS Seal holder 151916-SE-008 OBSYS Bushing



151916-SE-009 OBSYS Axle 151916-SE-010 OBSYS Plastic kit

151916-SE-011 OBSYS Disc spacer 151916-SE-012 OBSYS Hose guide



Part Reference Part Designation Qty. Kit Reference Designation EN

HU03B / C / D BOS Bi'oil - 1L  / 5L / 0,5L 1 / /

HU01B / C / D BOS AMX1 oil - 1L / 5L / 0,5L 1 / /

319400 BOS schrader Valve Core 1 / /

KITSTICKOBSYS Sticker Kit OBSYS 1 / /

GS-05/1 HP pump without packaging 1 / /

151916-D-051A Outer tube 1 / /

EMBOBSYS OBSYS defiance shotgun case 1 / /

151916-D-055C Lower crown 1

150707-D-008D Steer tube DH 1

151916-D-071 Screw M5x16 6

151916-D-056B Upper crown 1

151916-D-071 Screw M5x16 4

VVCHC0620A0 Screw M6x20 1

151916-D-001A Stanchion 1

151916-D-003D Axle right bracket 1

JT400002A3 O-ring 40x1,5 NBR70 1

151916-D-071 Screw M5x16 2

VVSTHC0303A0 Screw M3x3 1

151916-D-001A Stanchion 1

151916-D-006C Axle left bracket 1

JT400002A3 O-ring 40x1,5 NBR70 1

151916-D-071 Screw M5x16 2

VVSTHC0303A0 Screw M3x3 1

15191-D-010A Compression cap 1

JT320004A3 O-ring 32x2 NBR70 1

JT035002A3 O-ring 3,5x1,5 NBR70 1

VVCHC0406A0 Screw M4x6 1

VVSTHC0306A0 Screw M3x6 1

RA4025045B Indexation spring 1

B25A Indexation steel ball 1

JT100002A3 O-ring 10x1,5 NBR70 1

151916-D-033 Compression screw 1

JT110002A3 O-ring 11x1,5 NBR70 1

151916-D-016 Compression shaft 1

151613-D-044 Spring seat FDH17 1

151613D068/1,5 Pressure spring 1,5 FDH17 1

151916-D-017 Floating piston 1

151916-D-021 Guide ring 2

JT250005A3 O-ring 25x2,5 NBR70 1

BAE16212010E PTFE Ring 1

JT123706A3 O-ring 12,37x2,62 NBR70 1

151916-D-032 Compression needle 1

JT060002A3 O-ring 6x1,5 NBR70 1

151815-D-077 Compression setting support 1

151815-D-069 FCV mass 1

151613D004/50 FCV spring 1

151916-D-030 Compression top plate 1

151916-D-028 Compression piston 1

JT250002A3 O-ring 25x1,5 NBR70 1

151613-D-056 Compression piston collar FDH17 1

151613-D-070 Check valve spring FDH17 1

151613-D-055 Cpmpression collar seat FDH17 1

VEHM08A1 Nut M8x1 Inox Din 439 1

151916-D-020A Reservoir Tube 1

JT400004A3 O-ring 40x2 NBR70 1

JT240002A3 O-ring 24x1,5 NBR70 1

151916-D-074 Cartridge tube 1

151916-D-075 Cartrige extension 1

151916-D-025A Rebound bloc 1

150707-D-115A Left lower stanchion nut 1

JT200004A3 O-ring 20x2 NBR70 1

JT090001A3 O-ring 09x1 NBR70 1

151613-D-060 rebound adjuster FDH17 1

B25A Indexation steel ball 1

RA4025040A Indexation spring 1

JT035002A3 O-ring 3,5x1,5 NBR70 1

151613-D-072A Rebound Adjuster Ring FDH17 1

151916-D-026A Compression top out housing 1

151916-D-015 Hydraulic rod 1

150013D201/297,5 Rebound adjuster shaft 297,5mm 1

151916-D-024 Compression end piston 1

151916-D-014A Hydraulic rod guide 1

CAF16A VSM-16-S02 ring 1

JT200002A3 O-ring 20x1,5 NBR70 1

GT01A10A DU bushing PAP 1008 P10 2

BAE14510010E PTFE ring 1

151916-SE-001 OBSYS Lower crown

151916-SE-002 OBSYS Upper crown

OBSYS 42 FCV 220 650B

151916-SE-004 OBSYS Left stanchion

151916-SE-005 OBSYS Complete hydraulic cartridge

151916-SE-003 OBSYS Right stanchion



JT091906A3 O-ring 9,19x2,62 NBR70 1

91707-D-005A Spring HV 6kg 1

511916-D-023A rebound piston 1

CAF12A VSM-12-S02 ring 1

151916-D-050 Rebound needle 1

JT040002A3 O-ring 4x1,5 NBR70 1

RA1256670A Indexation spring 1

151916-D-022 Rebound piston support 1

151613-D-039 Real Spring 1

151916-D-029 Rebound piston 1

151916-D-031 Rebound piston guide 1

230104-D-040B Top plate 1

VEN06B0 Nylstop Nut M6 inox 1

151916-D-073 Air cap 1

JT400004A3 O-ring 40x2 NBR70 1

JT060001A3 O-ring 6x1 NBR70 2

151310-D-006B Valve support 2

319400 Valve core 2

JT060002A3 O-ring 6x1,5 NBR70 2

151310-D-022 Valve cap 2

JT260004A3 O-ring 26x2 NBR70 1

151916-D-072 Air cartridge 1

JT250002A3 O-ring 25x1,5 NBR70 2

151613-D-033 Air cartridge sleeve 1

151613-D-037 Cartridge ring 1

151613-D-015 Air shaft seat FDH14 1

150707-D-115A Left lower stanchion nut 1

151613-D-038A Rod end 1

JT1350005A3 O-ring 13,5x2,5 NBR70 1

JT1200004A3 O-ring 12x2 NBR70 1

151613-D-014A Air shaft 1

151613-D-080 Ari rod guide 1

JT260004A3 O-ring 26x2 NBR70 1

GT01A12A PAP 1208 P10 1

JT123706A3 O-ring 12,37x2,62 NBR70 1

BAE16212010E PTFE split ring 1

JR02B120A Wiper seal 1

151613-D-019 Rebound spring seat FDH14 1

151108-D-068 Rebound spring 1

150707-D-158B Rebound spring seat 2 1

151108-D-023 Retaining Ring 1

JT120002A3 O-ring 12x1,5 NBR70 1

151613-D-021A Rod end FDH14 1

150707-D-167A Piston SCR 1

JT200005A3 O-ring 20x2,5 NBR70 1

JT165004A3 O-ring 16,5x2 NBR70 1

151613-D-023 Air piston bolt FDH14 1

151916-D-004 Seal holder 1

JT480004A3 O-ring 48x2 NBR70 1

151916-D-044 Wiper seal 1

151916-D-005 Retaining Ring 1

151916-D-013 Retaining Ring 1

151916-D-069 Upper bushing 2

151916-D-008A Lower bushing 2

151916-D-018 Axle 1

151916-D-019 Axle cap 1

151815-D-083 Axle key insert 1

151916-D-034C Plastic kit 1

151916-D-045A Plastic kit screw 6

151916-D-068 Disc Spacer 1

151916-D-070 Disc screw 6

151916-D-067A Hose guide 1

VVCHC0308A0 Rebound knob kit Dizzy/DEVILLE AM/35 1

Part Reference Part Designation Qty. Kit Reference Designation EN

HU03B / C / D BOS Bi'oil - 1L  / 5L / 0,5L 1 / /

HU01B / C / D BOS AMX1 oil - 1L / 5L / 0,5L 1 / /

319400 BOS schrader Valve Core 1 / /

KITSTICKOBSYS Sticker Kit OBSYS 1 / /

GS-05/1 HP pump without packaging 1 / /

151916-D-051A Outer tube 1 / /

EMBOBSYS OBSYS defiance shotgun case 1 / /

151916-D-055C Lower crown 1

150707-D-008D Steer tube DH 1

151916-D-071 Screw M5x16 6

OBSYS 42 FCV 220 29"

151916-SE-001 OBSYS Lower crown

151916-SE-007 OBSYS Seal holder

151916-SE-011 OBSYS Disc spacer

OBSYS Hose guide151916-SE-012

151916-SE-008 OBSYS Bushing

151916-SE-009 OBSYS Axle

151916-SE-010 OBSYS Plastic kit

151916-SE-006 OBSYS Complete air cartridge



151916-D-056B Upper crown 1

151916-D-071 Screw M5x16 4

VVCHC0620A0 Screw M6x20 1

151916-D-001A Stanchion 1

151916-D-003D Axle right bracket 1

JT400002A3 O-ring 40x1,5 NBR70 1

151916-D-071 Screw M5x16 2

VVSTHC0303A0 Screw M3x3 1

151916-D-001A Stanchion 1

151916-D-006C Axle left bracket 1

JT400002A3 O-ring 40x1,5 NBR70 1

151916-D-071 Screw M5x16 2

VVSTHC0303A0 Screw M3x3 1

15191-D-010A Compression cap 1

JT320004A3 O-ring 32x2 NBR70 1

JT035002A3 O-ring 3,5x1,5 NBR70 1

VVCHC0406A0 Screw M4x6 1

VVSTHC0306A0 Screw M3x6 1

RA4025045B Indexation spring 1

B25A Indexation steel ball 1

JT100002A3 O-ring 10x1,5 NBR70 1

151916-D-033 Compression screw 1

JT110002A3 O-ring 11x1,5 NBR70 1

151916-D-016 Compression shaft 1

151613-D-044 Spring seat FDH17 1

151613D068/1,5 Pressure spring 1,5 FDH17 1

151916-D-017 Floating piston 1

151916-D-021 Guide ring 2

JT250005A3 O-ring 25x2,5 NBR70 1

BAE16212010E PTFE Ring 1

JT123706A3 O-ring 12,37x2,62 NBR70 1

151916-D-032 Compression needle 1

JT060002A3 O-ring 6x1,5 NBR70 1

151815-D-077 Compression setting support 1

151815-D-069 FCV mass 1

151613D004/50 FCV spring 1

151916-D-030 Compression top plate 1

151916-D-028 Compression piston 1

JT250002A3 O-ring 25x1,5 NBR70 1

151613-D-056 Compression piston collar FDH17 1

151613-D-070 Check valve spring FDH17 1

151613-D-055 Cpmpression collar seat FDH17 1

VEHM08A1 Nut M8x1 Inox Din 439 1

151916-D-020A Reservoir Tube 1

JT400004A3 O-ring 40x2 NBR70 1

JT240002A3 O-ring 24x1,5 NBR70 1

151916-D-074 Cartridge tube 1

151916-D-075 Cartrige extension 1

151916-D-025A Rebound bloc 1

150707-D-115A Left lower stanchion nut 1

JT200004A3 O-ring 20x2 NBR70 1

JT090001A3 O-ring 09x1 NBR70 1

151613-D-060 rebound adjuster FDH17 1

B25A Indexation steel ball 1

RA4025040A Indexation spring 1

JT035002A3 O-ring 3,5x1,5 NBR70 1

151613-D-072A Rebound Adjuster Ring FDH17 1

151916-D-089 Rebound Adjuster Ring FDH17 hold 1

151916-D-026A Compression top out housing 1

151916-D-015 Hydraulic rod 1

150013D201/297,5 Rebound adjuster shaft 297,5mm 1

151916-D-024 Compression end piston 1

151916-D-014A Hydraulic rod guide 1

CAF16A VSM-16-S02 ring 1

JT200002A3 O-ring 20x1,5 NBR70 1

GT01A10A DU bushing PAP 1008 P10 2

BAE14510010E PTFE ring 1

JT091906A3 O-ring 9,19x2,62 NBR70 1

91707-D-005A Spring HV 6kg 1

511916-D-023A rebound piston 1

CAF12A VSM-12-S02 ring 1

151916-D-050 Rebound needle 1

JT040002A3 O-ring 4x1,5 NBR70 1

RA1256670A Indexation spring 1

151916-D-022 Rebound piston support 1

151613-D-039 Real Spring 1

151916-D-029 Rebound piston 1

151916-D-031 Rebound piston guide 1

230104-D-040B Top plate 1

151916-SE-002

151916-SE-003

151916-SE-004

151916-SE-013

OBSYS Right stanchion

OBSYS Left stanchion

OBSYS Complete hydraulic cartridge 29"

OBSYS Upper crown



VEN06B0 Nylstop Nut M6 inox 1

151916-D-073 Air cap 1

JT400004A3 O-ring 40x2 NBR70 1

JT060001A3 O-ring 6x1 NBR70 2

151310-D-006B Valve support 2

319400 Valve core 2

JT060002A3 O-ring 6x1,5 NBR70 2

151310-D-022 Valve cap 2

JT260004A3 O-ring 26x2 NBR70 1

151916-D-072 Air cartridge 1

JT250002A3 O-ring 25x1,5 NBR70 2

151613-D-033 Air cartridge sleeve 1

151613-D-037 Cartridge ring 1

151916-D-090 Positive anti-volume 2

JT200005A3 O-ring 20x2,5 NBR70 2

151613-D-015 Air shaft seat FDH14 1

150707-D-115A Left lower stanchion nut 1

151613-D-038A Rod end 1

JT1350005A3 O-ring 13,5x2,5 NBR70 1

JT1200004A3 O-ring 12x2 NBR70 1

151613-D-014A Air shaft 1

151613-D-080 Ari rod guide 1

JT260004A3 O-ring 26x2 NBR70 1

GT01A12A PAP 1208 P10 1

JT123706A3 O-ring 12,37x2,62 NBR70 1

BAE16212010E PTFE split ring 1

JR02B120A Wiper seal 1

151613-D-019 Rebound spring seat FDH14 1

151108-D-068 Rebound spring 1

150707-D-158B Rebound spring seat 2 1

151108-D-023 Retaining Ring 1

JT120002A3 O-ring 12x1,5 NBR70 1

151613-D-021A Rod end FDH14 1

150707-D-167A Piston SCR 1

JT200005A3 O-ring 20x2,5 NBR70 1

JT165004A3 O-ring 16,5x2 NBR70 1

151613-D-023 Air piston bolt FDH14 1

151916-D-004 Seal holder 1

JT480004A3 O-ring 48x2 NBR70 1

151916-D-044 Wiper seal 1

151916-D-005 Retaining Ring 1

151916-D-013 Retaining Ring 1

151916-D-069 Upper bushing 2

151916-D-008A Lower bushing 2

151916-D-018 Axle 1

151916-D-019 Axle cap 1

151815-D-083 Axle key insert 1

151916-D-034C Plastic kit 1

151916-D-045A Plastic kit screw 6

151916-D-068 Disc Spacer 1

151916-D-070 Disc screw 6

151916-D-067A Hose guide 1

VVCHC0308A0 Rebound knob kit Dizzy/DEVILLE AM/35 1

151916-D-088 29" compression hold 2

JT365005A3 O-ring 36,5x2,5 NBR70 2

151916-D-089 Rebound Adjuster Ring FDH17 hold 1

151916-D-090 Positive anti-volume 2

JT200005A3 O-ring 20x2,5 NBR70 2

151916-SE-012

151916-SE-015

OBSYS Hose guide

OBSYS 29" transformation kit

151916-SE-014

151916-SE-007

151916-SE-008

151916-SE-009

151916-SE-010

151916-SE-011

OBSYS Axle

OBSYS Plastic kit

OBSYS Disc spacer

OBSYS Complete air cartridge 29"

OBSYS Seal holder

OBSYS Bushing


